Agenda Item #: 3-C-5

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: March 1, 2011 [X] Consent 1 Regular
[] Workshop ] Public Hearing
Department:
Submitted By: Engineering and Public Works
Submitted For: Construction Coordination Division

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: Change Order No. 14 in the amount
01$28,463.85 and a time extension of 29 days to Contract No. R2008-2177 with Ranger Construction

Industries, Inc. for construction of Alt. A-1-A (SR-811) from south of Frederick Small Road to Center
Street.

SUMMARY: Change Order No. 14 in the amount of $28,463.85 is necessary to install a 2’ gravity wall
between the project and private property; and remove and dispose of a median at the request of the
Florida Department of Transportation to ensure the safety of the general public. Change Order No. 14
also includes a 29-day time extension, putting the cumulative time extensions over the 120 days
threshold allowed by PPM-CW-F-050 for approval by the Change Order Committee.

District 1 (MRE)

Background and Justification: This Change Order was required to address modifications and
additions necessary to ensure the safety ofthe general public and meet the 2010 Florida Department of
Transportation Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.

Attachments:

1. Location Map

2. Change Order No. 14
3. Change Order History
4. Schedule 1

Recommended By:

Division Director Date

—
Approved By: /S ) . uzx(f( Z/ZZ//I

JCounty Engineer /" Date



Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Capital Expenditures $28.464 -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $28.464 -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes x No

Budget Account No:
Fund 3501 Dept 361 Unit 0993 Object 6551

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:
‘Road Impact Fee Fund - Zone 1
Alt AlA (SR 811)/S of Frederick Small Rd to Center St

Change Order #14 $28,463.85

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: . &){\I\hﬂ /(I\;.’XL/

lil. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Flscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

/M%u» d. &jv«w‘rﬁf) |

bFMB ¥ Contra . and Conftrol
’b\\&i\ 2 ontr cﬁeﬁ nt

X7,

B. Approved as to Form
and Legal Sufficiency:

//?%5@ 217/ 1y

s3|stant County Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

2
I\WP\AGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTWO02011\00084. DOC



ATTACHMENT #1

PROJECT LOCATION
PROJECT # 2003515 & 2003500
ALT. A1A (S.R. 811)
FROM
S. OF FREDERICK SMALL RD. TO CENTER ST.

END PROTECT

BEWAN PRYECT
LOCATION SKETCH



CHANGE
ORDER
¥~ Owner Initiated (&')

Attachment 2

Quantlty Overruns/Underruns

____Differing Site Conditions Z Request By Another Agency/Outside Party { 2 >
__ Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes ___A.Reimbursable ___ B. Non-Reimbursable
X Errors/Omissions/In Design (1) __ Other:

PROJECT: ALT. A-1-A (SR-811)/SO. OF FREDERICK CHANGE ORDER NO: 14 (Fourteen)

(Name) SMALL ROAD TO CENTER STREET COUNTY PROJECT NO: 2003515/2003500

: CONTRACT DATE: 12/02/08
- (Contractor) Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. RESOLUTION NO: R2008-2177
DISTRICT NO: 1

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Install 2’ gravity wall between Sta. 488+60+ and Sta. 491+0+ due to excessive
elevation change along east R/W line between project and private property
(including a 14-day time extension for this work) — 240 LF @ $68.11
(See Attachment “A”) $ 16,346.40

2. Remove & dispose newly installed median between Sta. 502+70+ and Sta. 503+80
and reinstall back to original configuration between Sta. 488+60+ and Sta. 503+15+
(including a 5-day time extension for this work) - Lump Sum 12,117.45
(See Attachment “B”)

\ TOTAL § 28,463.85
10-Day time extension for Christmas and New Year’s Holidays in accordance

with FDOT Specifications, Section 8-6.4 Recomimend Approvak

APPH = o
UVED BY THE g '

CONTRA <L ‘
CTREVIEW COMMITTEE Construction Goordinstion

The original Contract Sum was. . . . . ) . . . $10,397,659.45
Net change by previous Change Orders . . . . . . . $ 92,588.36
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ) . . . . . $10,490,247.81
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order . : . . . §  28,463.85
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be . . . . . . $10,518,711.66
The Contract Time will be increased by . . : . . (29) Days
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is . : : January 26, 2011

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL
CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE-STATED
MODIFICATION(S). INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING
FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE
ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE
CONTRACT.

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. P.B.Co. Board of County Commissioners .
ENGINEER (If Applicable) CONTRACTOR OWNER
P. O. Box 15065 P.O. Box 21229
Address Address Address
' West Palm Beach, FL. 33416 West Pal Beach FLﬂ3 3416 1229
BY | BY__ W < r/ZT

DATE pate_|/1%/]) DATE / / ;Lf @ / //

ATTEST: Sharon R. Bock, Approved as to Form and Legal
Clerk & Comptroller _ Sufficiency:
(Deputy Clerk) Date (County Attorney

PALM BEACH COUNTY ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS



CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT Alt. A-1-A (SR-811) So. of Frederick Small Road to Center Street; Project No.'s 2003515 & 2003500

CO. # DATE APPROVED COUNTY ENGINEER C.R. COMMITTEE TOTAL DEPT. & CR. APPROVALS BOARD OF CO. COMM.
AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME

1 8/7/2009 11,500.00 0

2 9/18/2009 6,910.00 6

3 11/18/2009 1,311.50 0

4 12/21/2009 14,513.60 0

5 1/21/2010 0.00 20

6 7/22/2010 1,827.15 0

7 7/28/2010 0.00 30

8 10/27/2010 36

9 11/3/2010 19,591.75 7

10 11/3/2010 4,400.00 2

11 11/3/2010 7,581.89 2

12 12/15/2010 6,095.88 8

13 1/5/2011 18,856.59 7

14 2/972011 28,463.85 29

TOTAL 36,062.25 26 84,989.96 121 121,052.21 147
CUMULATIVE TOTAL 36,062.25 26 84,989.96 121 121,052.21 147
MAXIMUM CUMULATIVEMAX. CUM.
MAX. AMT. [MAX. TIMH MAX. AMT. |MAX. TIMECO. ENG. & C.R. COMM. [CO.ENG.&CR
$100,000.00 |30 DAYS |$100,000.00 {90 DAYS $200,000.00 120 DAYS

€# Jusmyorlay



Attachment#4_A

SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PRCPOSED SBE-IWWBE PRIME/SUBCONTRACTORS

PROJECT NAME: ALT f\ ‘Lp( proJeCT No._20O381S

appress JOV égﬁgbu ') e \ tl‘“?ﬁ =FL 3341

KRAME OF PRIME BIDDER:

CONTACT PERSON: o pHonENe, DO1-TTA3 - QOO raxno, SO1-790-4332
BID OPENING DATE:__ / | q,/ % DEPARTMENT: - P
PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPLICABLE CATEGCORIES

Name, Address and Dollar Amount
Phone Number {Check one or both Categories)

Minorify Business Small Business Black Hispanic Women Caucasian Other {Please
Speclfsr}
1. O O $ S $ $ $
2 O O $ § § $ :
3 n a - $ $ $ 3 $
4 d O $ $ $ $ :
5 O O $ 5 s $ s
(Please use additional sheels il ne ces sary| Tatal 3 H S ) $ 3

CO. W $ze Ub3.®5.

Total Bid Price § Total Yalue of SBE Participation $§ @
NOTE: 1. The amount listed on this form for 2 Subcontractor must be supported by prices or percintage included on Schedule 2 or a propesal from ezch Subcantractor listed in order to
be counted foward goal etfainment.
2. Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County 2s an SBE and/or an IAWBE. iffirms are cerfified as both an SBE and M/WBE, please indicate the doliar amount under the appropriate

category.
3. MAWBE information is being collected for Tracking purpases only.

ZEEP-064-195 uoT1onaisuos) Jabuey-|odd 8€ Pl TT.-€1-18

882-4 1000/1A00d 508-L



